PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7588365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/12/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABLOOE DESIGN, INC.	08/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECEPTIS MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10900 89TH AVENUE N., SUITE #4	
City:	MAPLE GROVE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55369	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D673676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222
Email: cnelson@wck.com

Correspondent Name: LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIM, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P111.12-0004/LTF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL		
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne Taveggia Farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gen 1 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Kablooe P111.12-0004 SIGNED#page1.tif source=Gen 1 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Kablooe P111.12-0004 SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 507541473 REEL: 061407 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Attorney Docket No. P111.12-0004

WHEREAS, Kablooe Design, Inc., a corporation, having offices at 8560 Cottonwood Street NW, #100, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55304, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint owner of a design described in:

 United States Design Patent Application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Serial No. <u>29/424,810</u>, filed <u>June 15, 2012</u>, now Patent No. <u>D673,676</u>, issued <u>January 1, 2013</u>;

WHEREAS, Preceptis Medical, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation, having offices at 10900 89th Avenue N., Suite #4, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, *Nunc Pro Tunc*, effective as of June 12, 2012, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

11

Attorney Docket No. P111.12-0004

Kablooe Design, Inc	MXEM
Tom KraMer, CEO	Signature of Witness
Date: 8-11.2022	Date:
Address of Assignor:	Merelith Meyer
8560 Cottonwood Street NW, #100	Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness:
Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55304, U.S.A.	Steo Cothnwood St MV. #10
	Unneapolis, Minnesota 55,24
On behalf of the Assignee Preceptis Medical, Inc. whom I have	ve express authority to bind:
	ARW
Signature of Assignee	Signature of Witness
Date: 11 Aug 2022	Pudolf Andreas Derbel
Steve Anderson	Rudolf Andrews derbel
Printed Name of Assignee	Printed Name of Witness
Address of Assignee:	Residence of Witness:
10900 89 th Avenue N., Suite #4	7105 Park View Ln Eden Prairie, MN 55346
Maple Grove, MN, U.S.A.	Elen Prairie may 50241.

RECORDED: 10/13/2022